

# Republic of t+A1:I78e Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

## ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Region IX Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay 1002

Appendix 01

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Zamboanga Sibugay District Enginerring Office, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay

P.O No.: 2 U 23 -Supplier: R AND W ENTERPRISES Address: Tumaga Por Centro, Tumaga Zamboanga City Date: December 20,2023 : 483-356-121-00000 Mode of Procurement: Shopping/RFQ Gentleman: Please Furnish this office the following asticles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: DEO Delivery Term: 10 working days Date of Delivery: Payment Term: Stock/ Unit Quantity **Unit Cost** Amount **Property No.** pieces Oil Filter, C-209 ₱ 646.00 10 ₱ 6,460.00 2 pieces Oil Filter, C-529 15 765.50 ₱ 11,482.50 3 pieces Oil Filter, C-524 P 897.50 ₱ 8,975.00 10 \ 4 pieces Oil Filter, C-512 ₱ 422.00 ₱ 6,330.00 15 5 pieces Oil Filter, F-193 ₱ 884.00 ₱ 8,840.00 10 ~ pieces Oil Filter, FES 5640 6 ₱ 1,293.50 ₱ 12,935.00 10 . 7 pieces Oil Filter, C-206 10 ₱ 528.00 ₱ 5,280.00 pieces Oil Filter, C-306 8 20 > ₱ 1,029.50 ₱ 20,590.00 9 pieces Oil Filter, C-111 ₱ 633.00 ₱ 12,660.00 20 -10 pieces Oil Filter, C-504 10 ₱ 778.00 ₱ 7,780.00 Oil Filter, 5040 11 ₱ 910.00 pieces 10 . ₱ 9,100.00 12 pieces Oil Filter, C-034 ₱ 1,029.50 . ₱ 10,295.00 10 pieces Oil Filter, C-412/C5704 13 ₱ 1,293.50 ₱ 12,935.00 10 14 pieces Oil Filter, O-1055 10 ₱ 1,293.50 • ₱ 12,935.00 15 pieces Oil Filter, Dumptruck ₱ 2,686.00 • ₱ 26,860.00 10 16 pieces Oil Filter, Backhoe Loader 10 ₱ 2,914.00 、 ₱ 29,140.00 17 pieces Fuel Filter, FC-235 ₱ 7,920.00 ₱ 792.00 10 18 pieces Fuel Filter, FC-234 ₱ 1,518.00 10 ₱ 15,180.00 pieces Fuel Filter,FC-321 19 20 765.00 ₱ 15,300.00 pieces Fuel Filter, FFS 1530 20 10 ₱ 1,293.50 ₱ 12,935.00 pieces Fuel Filter,FC 1530 21 ₱ 1,293.50 • ₱ 12,935.00 10 22 pieces Fuel Filter,F-196 ₱ 1,450.00 • ₱ 29,000.00 20 > 23 pieces Fuel Filter, F-197 20 ₱ 1,293.50 ₱ 25,870.00 24 pieces Fuel Filter, FC-8209 10 -₱ 1,029.50 ₱ 10,295.00 25 pieces Fuel Filter, FC-326 10 ₱ 1,254.00 ₱ 12,540.00 26 pieces Fuel Filter, 1640 10 ₱ 3,300.00 ₱ 33,000.00 pieces 27 Fuel Filter, FC-208A 10 ₱ 501.00 ₱ 5,010.00 28 pieces Fuel Filter, FC-509 15 \ ₱ 910.00 ₱ 13,650.00 29 pieces Fuel Filter, Element 16403-4KV0A 10 ₱ 1,029.00 ₱ 10,290.00 Fuel Filter, Element F-515 10 30 pieces ₱ 1,029.00 ₱ 10,290.00 31 pieces Element, Fuel Filter, Dumptruck 10 > ₱ 3,216.00 ₱ 32,160.00 pieces Element, Fuel-Water Filter, Dumptruck 32 10 \ ₱ 6,388.00 ₱ 63,880.00 Continue next page...... Purpose: For use in the preventive maintenance of various service vehicle under the DPWH,Zamboanga Sibugay 2nd District Engineering Office, this district.



### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER

Zamboanga Sibugay 2nd District Engineering Office Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay

Appendix 01

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Zamboanga Sibugay District Enginerring Office, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay

Supplier : R AND W ENTERPRISES				P.O No.: 20 23 - 12 - 0 4 9			
Address: Tumaga Por Centro, Tumaga Zamboanga City				Date : December 20,2023			
TIN : 483-356-121-00000 Mode of Procurement: Shopping/RFQ							
Gentleman: Please Furnish this office the following asticles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:							
Place of Delivery: DEO			Delivery Term: 10 working days				
Date of Delivery:					Payment Term:		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	n	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
33	nieces	Fuel Filter, Backhoe Loader		-	B 2 000 00	B 10 F00 00	
34		Element, Fuel-Water Filter, Backhoe Loader		5	₱ 3,900.00 ₱ 3,710.00	₱ 19,500.00 ₱ 18,550.00	
35		Fuel Filter, FC-7903		5	₱ 897.00	₱ 4,485.00	
36	-	Fuel Filter, D-6014		5	₱ 653.00	₱ 3,265.00	
37		Air Cleaner, Outer LG936L (Backhoe-Loader)		4 \	₱ 4,785.00	₱ 19,140.00	
38		Air Cleaner, Inner LG936L (Backhoe-Loader)		4	₱ 4,050.00 \	₱ 16,200.00	
39	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, THE OWN	Air Cleaner, (Dumptruck)		4	₱ 6,713.00	₱ 26,852.00	
40	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, WHEN	Engine Flush,500ml		200	₱ 264.00	₱ 52,800.00	
41	-	Tires 18.4-26 (16.9-28) (Backhoe-Loader)		2	₱ 81,800.00	₱ 163,600.00	
42	THE OWNER OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Tires 11R22.5 (Dumptruck)		6	₱ 21,750.00 <	₱ 130,500.00 J	
43	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, WHEN	WD 40, 200ml		31	₱ 396.00	₱ 12,276.00	
44	-	Coolant		50	₱ 382.50 ►	₱ 19,125.00	
2010		total		30	1 302.30 1	₱ 999,145.50 ×	
						F 333/143.30 K	
Purpose: For use in the preventive maintenance of various service vehicle under the DPWH,Zamboanga Sibugay 2nd District							
Engineering Office, this district.							
prov							
(Total Amout in words ) NINE HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND ONE MUNDRED FORTY FIVE AND 50/100.   ₱ 999,145.50   ■ 999,145.50							
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above a penalty of the							
one-tenth (1/10) of onr percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered Item/s.							
Conforme: Very truly yours							
Conforme: Very truly yours,							
GINA S. ABRIGO							
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Singature over Printed Name of Authorized Official							
				over milited Na	Joi Addionized on	l'al	
Date SAA NV. SR 2023 - 05 - District Engineer							
District Engineer Designation 12/30/2023							
Fund Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: 309-101-12-2324 - 2023							
Funds Available: Date of the ORS/BURS:							
CHARMAINE JOY C. ABENES Amount: \$999,145,50							
Accountant III/Chief-Finance Section							
Accountant III/ Chief-i induce Section							